that is sufficient in terms of quantity, quality, and availability. There are also Group activities

governed by regulators in the UAE, Singapore, South Africa, and Labuan, and these also have

capital or other financial requirements on the regulated entity.

Credit risk management

The maximum exposure to credit risk at the end of the reporting period is the carrying amount

of each class of financial assets mentioned above. Revenue is generated daily, and cash is

received in arrears, typically within 30 days from the month or quarter end. The Group does not

believe there is significant credit risk. In addition, the financial assets are neither past due nor

impaired.

https://teamplc.co.uk/

69

Foreign currency risk management

The Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk as it manages client assets in Euro, US Dollar,

Swiss Franc, UAE Dirham, Singapore Dollar, Malaysian Ringgit and South African Rand. Change

in the exchange rate will have an impact on the fees earned when translated into Sterling.

While the Globaleye Group companies are impacted by foreign exchanged, the overall effect on

the TEAM plc numbers is not very significant as shown by the sensitivity analysis below:

Effect in £’000s of a % change in exchange rates   + 1% -1%

Loss for the year   2 2

Revenue  73 73

Cash and cash equivalents  10 10

Net assets  5 5

Market risk management

The Group is mainly exposed to market risk in respect of variations in customers’ asset values

and therefore the management fees that the Group receives. There has been no material change

to the Group’s exposure to market risks or the way it manages and measures the risks.

Interest risk management

The Group has no borrowings exposed to variable interest rates and is therefore not exposed to

interest rate risk in that respect.

Liquidity risk management

The Group manages liquidity risk by maintaining adequate reserves and by continuously